How to Order Manifold Assembly
Ordering example (SV1000)
Manifold
SS5V1-16S3AD-06B-C6 (1 set)
Manual override
Rated voltage
Nil: Non-locking push
type
D: Push-turn locking
slotted type
SV 1 1 0 0 F5
5 24 VDC
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Pilot type
How to Order Solenoid Valves
Internal pilot
External pilot
Nil
R
Back pressure check valve
None
Built-in
Nil
K
Series
1
2
3
4
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
SV4000
Type of actuation
1
2
3
4
5
A
B
C
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.C.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.O./N.O.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.O.
Note)
Double solenoid
SV1200-5FU (2 sets)
Single solenoid
SV1100-5FU (4 sets)
3
2
1
D
D
D
D
D
D
U side
D side
Stations
SS5V1-16S3CD-06B-C6              1 set (manifold part no.)